

Bliss Products and Services, Inc 6831 S. Sweetwater Lithia Springs, GA 30122 (800) 248-2547 (770) 920-1915 Fax

Quote #26892 Sales Rep: Paul Webber paul@blissproducts.com

Central Community **School System**

Date 07-11-2013

Project Playground Equip and Surfacing at three

schools

Bill To

Central Community School System 10510 Joor Road Suite 300 Baton Rouge, LA, 70818

T: (225) 706-1710 F: (225) 706-1702

Ship To

Central Community School System 10510 Joor Road Suite 300

Baton Rouge, LA, 70818

Contact

Mike Faulk Superintendent Phone: (225) 706-1710

(225) 706-1702 Fax:

Approximate Ship Date

Ship Via

Terms

Net 30

Vendor	Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
INS	Install	Installation of structures 645-73077, 645-73078, 645-73079 and 645-73080	1	\$23,000.00	23,000.00
OTS	Safety Surfacing	50% standard color, 50% black playground safety surfacing. 1,863 sq. ft. at 1.75" thickness 4,494 sq. ft. at 3.0" thickness 3,093 sq. ft. at 3.5" thickness Total square footage - 9,450 To be applied over concrete previously installed - material price only	1	\$60,019.65	60,019.65
OTS	Installation of safety surfacing	Installation of safety surfacing - total square footage 9,450. Please see material line for separate thickness levels	1	\$25,248.25	25,248.25
PPS	645-73077	Structure for Central Intermediate School	1	\$39,733.22	39,733.22
PPS	645-73080	Structure for Tanglewood Elementary	1	\$35,548.83	35,548.83
PPS	645-73078		1	\$4,319.57	4,319.57

Vendor	Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
		Swing package for Bellingrath Elementary School			
PPS	645-73079	Structure for Bellingrath Elementary School	1	\$27,198.22	27,198.22

Sub \$215,067.74

Total

Freight 9,611.30

Taxable \$189,819.49 Subtotal

Tax 0.00

Financing as low as \$5,212.55 / month may be available pending credit approval.

Grand \$224,679.04 **Total**

Installation prices are based on truck access to the site and normal soil conditions. Any buried rock or debris may be cause for additional charges. Any Site preparation or demolition not specified above must be completed prior to installation of the equipment. Site restoration, unless otherwise noted, is not included. Please refer to your installation agreement for further details. Sales tax if applicable is not included. Sales tax exempt certificate will be required for exemption. All orders are subject to approval and acceptance by the manufacturer.

Complete Terms and Conditions can be found at BlissProducts.com/termsandconditions.html

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:

Central Community School Board ATTN: Mike Faulk, Superintendent 10510 Joor Rd, Suite 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70818

BID FOR: Playground Surfacing

at Three (3) Schools: Central Intermediate, Bellingrath

Hills Elementary, Tanglewood Elementary

SCHOOL: Central Community School System

PROJECT NUMBER: 1390-01

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: PBK Architects, Inc. and dated: June 17, 2013

	Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging)	
	BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices of	designated "Base Bid") the sum of: 85 26
	CENTRAL INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL – PLAYGROUND SURFACING	
	BELLIGRATH HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL – PLAYGROUD SURFACING	Dollars (\$)
	TANGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL – PLAYGROUND SURFACING	
6	ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including the unit price description. The provide description of alternate No. 1: (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the No. 1: (Not Applicable) Not Applicable	ading any and all unit prices designated as alternates ary organization that facing is third party test or the lump sum amount of: Dollars (\$ Not Applicable)
	Alternate No. 2: (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for	or the lump sum amount of:
	ADD: Not Applicable	Dollars (\$Not Applicable)
	Alternate No. 3: (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for	or the lump sum amount of:
	ADD: Not Applicable	Dollars (\$ Not Applicable)
	NAME OF BIDDER: Bliss troducts and 5	ervices, Inc.
		Load
	Lithia Springs, CA	30122
	LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 56059	
		liss
	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: DATE: 7 18 3	g Pd

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

^{*} The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

^{**} If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Central Community School Board ATTN: Mike Faulk, Superintendent 10510 Joor Rd, Suite 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70818

BID FOR: Playground Equipment

at Three (3) Schools: Central Intermediate, Bellingrath

Hills Elementary, Tanglewood Elementary

SCHOOL: Central Community School System

PROJECT NUMBER: 1390

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: PBK Architects, Inc. and dated: June 17, 2013

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging)
BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid") the sum of:
CENTRAL INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL – PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT Dollars (\$ 48,837,22)
BELLIGRATH HILLS FLEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLAYOROLIND FOLUDMENT
TANGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL – PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT Dollars (\$46,332.57) Dollars (\$46,332.57)
ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.
Alternate No. 1: (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum amount of:
ADD: Not Applicable Dollars (\$ Not Applicable)
Alternate No. 2: (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum amount of:
ADD: Not Applicable Dollars (\$ Not Applicable)
Alternate No. 3: (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum amount of:
ADD: Not Applicable Dollars (\$ Not Applicable)
NAME OF BIDDER: Bliss Fraducts and Services, Inc.
ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 18831 S. Sweet water Road
Lithia Springs CA 30122
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 5050
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: DATE: + (18)(3)

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

^{*} The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

^{**} If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

Playground Equipment, Surfacing, Concrete Paving and Earthwork at Three (3) Schools:Central Intermediate, Bellingrath Hills Elementary, Tanglewood Elementary
Central Community School System

PBK 1390, 1390-01, 1390-02

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

CT	TE	OF	OH	ISIANA
317	1 I E	OF	LOU	ISIANA

PROJECT NAME: Playground Equipment, Surfacing,

Concrete Paving and Earthwork

at Three (3) Schools:

Central Intermediate, Bellingrath Hills Elementary, Tanglewood Elementary

SCHOOL:

Central Community School System

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

PROJECT NO.:

1390, 1390-01, 1390-02

AFFIDAVIT

and parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared authorized and representing the state and parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared authorized and representing the state and parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared authorized and representing the state and parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared authorized and representing the state and parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared authorized and representing the state and parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared authorized and representing the state and parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared authorized and representing the state and parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared authorized and representing the state and parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared authorized and representing the state and parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared authorized and representing the state and parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared authorized and representing the state and personal parish aforesaid and personal pari

Section 2224 of Part II of Chapter 10 of Title 38 of the La. Revised Statutes of 1950 as amended.

- (1) That affiant and his firm employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract for the above-referenced project with the Central Community Parish School Board under which he, if awarded the contract, will receive or received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for affiant; and
- (2) That no part of the contract price to be received or received by affiant or his firm was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the affiant, whose services in connection with the construction of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for affiant.

Contractor sign and type name below signature→

, AFFIANT

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 18

__, 201

NOTARY PUBLIC

Note: This form is to be removed and submitted after the opening of the Bids

Playground Equipment, Surfacing, Concrete Paving and Earthwork at Three (3) Schools:Central Intermediate, Bellingrath Hills Elementary, 1390, 1390-01, 1390-02 Tanglewood Elementary Central Community School System

PBK

DOCUMENT AF

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-DISCRIMINATORY EMPLOYMENT

S	TATE OF LOUISIANA)	
P	ARISH)	
		AFFIDAVIT	
as	inployment to the basis of race	ubcontractor agrees to refrain from discrimination in terms and conditions of e, color, religion, sex, or national origin, and agrees to take affirmative action and rules and Regulations issued pursuant thereto in order to maintain and yment practices.	
		Miss Products and Services, Inc. Company	
		Printed Name	
		Signature Signature	
ST	Cicorgia TATE OF LOUISIAN A		
Co	ARISH of Douglas) Corgia	
Sv —	vorn to and subscribed bef	fore me at <u>lithia Springs</u> , Louisiana , this the <u>le</u> day of _, 2013.	
		Juin han turn Poss	
		Notary Public in and for [] Parish, Louisiana	
		Douglas County, Georgio	_

END OF DOCUMENT

Playground Equipment, Surfacing, Concrete Paving and Earthwork at Three (3) Schools: Central Intermediate, Bellingrath Hills Elementary, Tanglewood Elementary Central Community School System

PBK 1390, 1390-01, 1390-02

DOCUMENT AH

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-ASBESTOS, LEAD, AND PCB USE IN PROJECT

Upon completion of this form, return to the Architect upon close-out of the project. PROJECT: Central Community School SystemARCHITECT: (Name, address) 445 North Blvd. 445 North Boulevard, Suite 625 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802 Louge, UA 70802 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. 1390, 1390-01, (Name, address) **AFFIDAVIT** The undersigned affirms and certifies that "to the best of their knowledge and belief asbestos, lead, and PCB containing materials have not been used or incorporated into the Work and lead or lead bearing materials have not been incorporated into potable water systems", including, but not limited to those water systems for drinking fountains, all sinks, showers, bath tubs, residential and commercial kitchen equipment, ice machines, and hose bibbs, as applicable to the project, and that lead sheet flashing used in through roof plumbing penetration applications is the only lead on the Project. oraia STATE OF LOUISIANA Sworn to and subscribed before me at Lithia Louisiana, this the , 2013. Notary Public in and for buglas Parish, Louisiana

NOTE: THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED AT PROJECT CLOSE-OUT

AH - 1

END OF DOCUMENT